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W STATE OF KANSAS
L w STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
“s» Give All Information Completely
Make Required Affidavit
Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission
211 No. Broadway
Wichita, Kansas

Ellis

/5—0 |—00574-00-00
PLUGGING RECORD

County. Sec—4 _ Twp._ 125 Rge 1MW () (w)

NORTH Location as “NE/CNW4SWX” or footage from lines NE NE SW
. | Lease Owner. S 1eua_1-lei:mlenm_0n.+_lnc
f ! Lease Name SCHERMER Well No._1
I I Office Address 420 W, Douglas Ave,
— |L‘ —_ T :‘- ] Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) dry
' | Date well completed 7/24/57 "
I Il Application for plugging filed 7/ 23/ 57 . 19
: T Application for plugging approved_ 1/23/57 ' 19
[ | Plugging commenced 7/ 24/ 57 19
: : Plugging completed 71/_24/ 57 19
e S T B Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation dry-
! |
] i If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production 19
i

Locate well correctly on above

' Was permission obtained from the Consérvation Division or its agents before plugging was com-

Section Plat menced? yes
Naine of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well Eldon Petty
Producing formation Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of Well_3650 __Feet
Show depth and tkickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT FROM T0 SIZE PUT IN PULLED DUT
8 5/8 203 none

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid wa$ placed and the method or methods used

in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from

feet for each plug set.

feet to

PLUGGING RECORD

Filled hole with heavy mud fram 3650 to 650!,

Set wood plug at

650 with 20 sacks cement.

Filled with mud from 650 to 195°%,

Set

wood plug with 1[2 sack hulls and 15 sacks cement,

Filled with

mud to 40%, with +

sack hulls and 10 sacks cement to cellar 0.

(If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this sheet )
Co.,y INnc,

Name of Plugging Contractor.

Address 420 W, Douglas Ave,,

Wichita, Kansas

STATE OF KANSAS . COUNTY OF

RUSSELL ..

: T, R, Suliivan -

(employee of owner) or (owner or operator) of the above-described

well, bemg ﬁrst duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the

above—descnbed :well/as ﬁled and that the same are true and correct. So help me God (
S 772, A2
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70 before me this 14 26th day

(Address)
of July
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1-30=61

PLUGGING
FLE  SEC 4. T.1Z. RIS

BOOK PAGE..ZL....LINE.. 16 —

Y » 19_57
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STATE CORPORATION GOMISSOT
729957
JUL2 91957 |
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| /5-05/-005 740000

Sierra Petroleum Co,, Inc,

SCHERMER #1

Total Depths 3650°*

Comms
. Comps

8 5/8 @ 203*

Tops:

o

Casing:

FORMATION

Clay & sand
Post rock

Shale

Shale & shells
Sand

Shale

Sand

Sand, stone & shale
Shale

Sand

Shale & Red Bed
Anhydrite

Red Bed & Shale
Salt & shale
Shale

Shale & lime
Lime

Arbuckle

Anhydrite
Heebner
Toronto
Lans. K, C,
Base Ko Cvo
Conglomerate
Arbuckle

STATE OF KANSAS )

SS$

COUNTY OF RUSSELL )

correct to the best of my knowledge,
_Tre A LD

Subscrlbed and sworn to before me this 26th day of July,‘*_
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NE NE SW 4-125-18V
Ellis County, Kansas

Elevs 2060 KB

Cements

135 sks cement

DEPTH

20
30
203
465
485
655
770
800
940
1000
1360
1400
1600
1810
1920
3130

y 3611

3650

1360
3289
3309
3335
3552
3575
3616

I hereby certify that the above information is true and

ommission expires: 1-30-61,

PLUGGING
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Notary Public

RECEIVE

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

W57

CCNSERVATION DIVISION
Wichita, Kansas



