STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Give All Information Completely
Make Required Affidavit
Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission

/5-051-00574-00-00 WELL PLUGGING RECORD

State Corporation Commission 211 No. Broadway Wichita, Kansas		Éllis	Coun	ity. Sec. 4	Twp. 12S Rge.	18W (E)(W)
NORTH	Location as "N	IE/CNW%SW%"	or footage fr	om lines	NE NE SW	
	Lease Owner Sierra Petroleum Co., Inc.					
		Lease Name SCHERMER Well No. 1 Office Address 420 W. Douglas Ave.				
	ŀ	Vell (completed				
	1	pleted		•	7/24/57	19
	Application for	plugging filed_				19
	Application for	plugging appro	ved		7/23/57	19
	Plugging comm	nenced	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		7/24/57	19
						19
	ng formation	dr	7			
	If a producing	well is abandon	ed, date of l	ast production		19
						ore plugging was com-
Locate well correctly on above Section Plat	menced?			yes		. 55 5
Name of Conservation Agent who sup						
Producing formation			Botto	m	Total Depth of	Well 3650 Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water	_	ns.				
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECOR	DS					CASING RECORD
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	το	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLED DUT
				8 5/8	203	none
	1					
			<u> </u>			
Describe in detail the manner is	n which the well was	nlugged indicat	ing where the	e mud fluid wai	placed and the m	ethod or methods used
wood plug w	sacks cement. ith 1/2 sack h with ½ sack h	ulls and 1	5 sacks 4	cement. F	illed with	
	W	····				

,						
Nome of Plagging Continues	(If additional	description is neces	ssary, use BACI	K of this sheet)		
Name of Plugging ContractorAddress	Sierra Petrol 420 W. Dougla	as Ave. Wi	chita. K	Cansas		
STATE OF KANSAS			iceet t			
TAIL OF	Sullivan -	INTY OF RU			_, ss.	
well, being first duly sworn on oath, above-described well/as filed and tha	says: That I have kn t the same are true an	owledge of the id correct. So b	facts, statem	ents, and matte	ers herein contain	of the above-described ed and the log of the
107AE) 0 18		(Signature)			(Address)	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before My commission expires The state of the	re me this 31 20th	day of	July	Margie	Coope	
dy commission expires 1-3	0-61	OLA DIA CONTROL		RE	CEIVE	Notary Public.
	PLUGGI	NG IRW		STATE CO	RPORATION COM- 7-29-195 JUL 2 9 195	WESHUM.
\ F	ILE SEC 4 T. IA	N 11			JUL 2 7 193	

FILE SEC 4 T 12 R 18W BOOK PAGE 31 LINE 16

CONSERVATION DIVISION Vin Nita. Kansas

15-051-00574-00-00

Sierra Petroleum Co., Inc.

SCHERMER #1

NE NE SW 4-12S-18W

Ellis County, Kansas

Total Depth: 3650*

Elev: 2060 KB

Comm: 7/13/57 Comp: 7/24/57

Casing:

Cement:

8 5/8 @ 203*

135 sks cement

	FORMATION		DEPTH
	Clay & sand		20
	Post rock		30
	Shale		203
	Shale & shells		465
	Sand		485
	Shale		655
	Sand		770
	Sand, stone & shale		800
	Shale		940
	Sand		1000
	Shale & Red Bed		1360
	Anhydrite		1400
	Red Bed & Shale		1600
	Salt & shale		1810
	Shale		1920
	Shale & lime		3130
ı	Lime	Oil	3611
	Arbuckle		36 50
Tops:	Anhydrite		1360
	Heebner		3289
	Toronto		3309
	Lans. K. C.		3335
	Base K. C.		3552
	Conglomerate		35 7 5
	Arbuckle		3616

STATE OF KANSAS

COUNTY OF RUSSELL

I hereby certify that the above information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26th day of July,

Notary Public

commission expires: 1-30-61.

PLUGGING FILE SEC 4 T /2 R 18W BOOK PAGE 3/ LINE

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas